CodeTDGCompany nameTDG GLOBAL Investment Joint Stock CompanyDate04/03/2024SubjectTransferring contribution capital

## **Content:**

On April 03, 2024, TDG GLOBAL Investment Joint Stock Company issued the Board resolution to approve the transfer of part of contributed capital in TDG Global Infrastructure Investment Joint Stock Company to APG Investment Industrial Cluster Corporation with total value of VND980,000,000, equivalent to 49% charter capital of TDG Global Infrastructure Investment Joint Stock Company.